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16°d F | T @95S 89S SIE LEFT  BEEI-8F—INC
COMROE, BING & ASSOCIATES
[ 700 MARKET StamxT, SUITE | 400
PHILADRLPHIA, PA | BO7
(21%) 568-0400
Fax: (2 | 5) 588-6660
To: Sarah or Dep. Chamberiain Date: July 28, 1999
Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Fax#: 570-784-0257 Pages: i, Including
cover sheet

From: Sue

Subject:  STAY SHERIFF’S SALE

MESSAGE:

RE: Sale Date: July 29, 1999
Writ/Crt. No: 98-CV-126
Address: 117 E. l4th 5t.
Nama: HONS, Jogeph

Please STAY the Sheriff Sale in the above captioned
matter as the bankruptcy 5-%7-00706 was reinstated.

PLEASE FORWARD A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

BREAKDOWN AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. Alsc, kindly
forward an inveoice for any additional expenses incurred
or return all unexpended portions of the Sheriff’sg
deposit to my attention immediately.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact this ocffice.

SENT VIA FAX AND REGULAR MATL

L/ g 555 0N TH AdRG:]  pRAL 27|00



- A L Y AL 2 R

FAX TRANSMISSION

COMROE, HING & ASSQCIATES
| 700 MARKET STRERT, SUiTE | 400
PHiLADELPHIA, PA 19107
(216 BEa-0400
Fax: {2 15) 588-5860

To; Sarah Date: May 28, 1999
Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Fad: 370-784-0257 Pages: 1, including
cover sheet
From.: Sue

Subject:  CONTINUE SHERIFF’S SALE

MESSAGE:;
RE: ©Sale Date: June 3, 1999
Writ/Crt. No: 99-Cv-126
Address: 117 E. 14th St
Name. HONS, Joseph

Please continue the Sheriff's Sale in the above captioned
matter to A SALE DATE ARQUND THE LAST WEEK OF JULY 1999,

Pleagse advise of the new sale date as socn as possible.

PLEASE MOTE THE INFORMATION CONTAINED M THIG FACSIMILE TAANEMIERION IS PRIVILEGED AND CONPIDENTIAL, AXD IT INTRNDED ORLY POR THE USE GF THE
INDIVIDUAL NAMBD ABOVE AND OTHERY WHO HAVE BEEN SPECURICALLY AUTHGRLEAD TO RECEIVE T jf YOU ARR NOT THE MTENDED RUCIPIENT, YOU ARE HERERY
HOTFIED THAT AKY DISSEMINATICH, {STRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS OOMMUNICATION (8 6TRICTLY FROHIBITED. 1P VOU HAYE RECRIVED THIS COMMINICATION
N ERROR, OR [F ANY PROSLEVE OCCUR WITH THIS TRANSMISSICN, PLEASE NCTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELRPHONG (715} $58-0400. THANK YOU.

D9E =i DDA S
[ R Ry B L) e L B Ly

[

R R ) o b b B s ED
ERE i I S R B A SR ]



Tames, Nhatik, Buchnor & Losfiold, B E

29 EAST MalN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA | 781 5-1 858

THoMAS ARTHUR James, Jr. 570-784-7Q42
JoOHN AL MiHaLIK BE7C-784-342% (FAX)
RoBERT W, BUEHNER, JR. ROBERT.SPIELMAN.CC. 7O@AyYALE. EDU

ThoMas E. LEIPOLD
SussaN TETRICK JAMES
Davio H. TRATHEN

OF COoUuNsEL:
ROBERT SHIELMAN

May 27, 1999

YIA HAND DELIVERY

Harry Roadarmel, Sherifl
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Joseph Hons Sheriff Sale
C.A. No. 99-CV-126
30-ED-1999
Bankruptey Case No. 5-97-00706

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

This letter confirms the conversation my assistant, Sherri, had with you yesterday
concerning the sheriff sale scheduled in the above-captioned matter.

Mr. Hons was in a Chapter 13 bankruptcy which was dismissed a few months ago. I filed
a Motion to Reinstate the case in March. However, Mr. Hons' mortgage company's counsel,
David B. Comroe from Philadelphia, started foreclosure proceedings and scheduled a sheriff's sale
for June 3, 1999, at 10:30 a.m.

In the interim, other mortgage company's counsel, Kerry Schuman and Brian Smith from
Elkins Park, filed an objection to the motion to reinstate the case. A hearing relating to this issue
was scheduled for May 26, 1999, but was continued to a later date. This hearing will affect the
scheduled sheriff sale. Thus, the sheriff's sale scheduled for June 3, 1999, is to be put on hold
until further notice.



Harry Roadarmel, Sheriff
May 27, 1999
Page Two

Mr. Smith indicated to my assistant that he thought someone advised your office.
However, when my assistant spoke to you, you advised her that you were not aware of this
situation.

If you have any questions or need additional information concerning this matter, please do
not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours, s

Robert Spielman

RS/sas



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry. Publisher’s Assistant being duly sworn according to law dcposes and says that
Press Enterprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hercto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _ May 13, 20, 27, 1999 exactly as printed and

published; that the affiant is onc of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is intcrested
in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc true.

OV~

(Notary Public)

My commission expireg———---
Y : pT . Notorizi Sea!
Jerie o dehe v

ANd NOW,....iiiviiiiiic e L9 , I hereby certity that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to0 $.......ccooevivrnnn.. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full,



FARRY A. ROADARMEL, jK.

SHLEIE QF ¢ ()l Ui\‘lill/\ COUNTY
Frig L COURT THEIUSLL « PO BOX U PRI AN ITITe
t“"P;ﬁ.’ﬁy_?§§_5622 BLOIOMBUURG, I'A 1700S ISR TR
: IN THE COURT OF COMMOH PLEAS
Conroe, Hing & Associates OF

_ COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALT
David B. booree. g ) BIA COURTY, COMMONHEALT!I
1700 Market St. o

bl O
ntiMortgage Corp.,
Philadclphia, PA 19103

V5.

Joseph H. Hons Sr.

WRIT OF EXCCUT IO 0 of 1999
(MORTCGAGE FORECLOSURE 126 of 1999

POSTENG OF PROGPURTY

On April 22, 1999 at 1325 hrs.  POSTED A COPY OF THE SHCRIFF'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPERTY OF Joseph H. Hons, Sr., at 117 B. 14th St., Berwick, Pa.

v . e CHIER
COLUMB IA COUNTY , PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTIHG PLREGRMUD BV COLUMSIA COUNTY GEPUTY

siuciipy Timothy T, Chamberlain
JO}WLRS
,—az//“ (/ //}2’1 //%

D UTY m’mm

CSwoirnt and subucerabod belore me

this day o

19

ST T Hower



HARRY. A. ROADARMEL, JR.

\ hﬂ\z
/ﬁ’{f vf 1/ *k{
\"-{Ll-u‘\
SUERITT (JI-_C(,JLUMUIA. COUNTY |
IRITEE] COURL Jans - 0 Q. UOX Jun 24 ILOILIR Fhinvier :
[ R W I T ST 3 I'-IJJ(_”\_'I.'OIH‘“{U, A 1?‘1.[5 {715F) a1

DATE: April 14, 1999

RE: Sherifb's sale AdverGisioge Dilkes

' ContiMort Corp. .. ... ...V Joseph 1 Hons Sr.

My b i deim wramer mammee o ——

Mo._ 30 ot 1999 b 0 Mo.126 of 1999 p

Dear Siv:
Please advertise Che enelosed SHERLFE SALE on the Lollaving dates:

2nd weelk May 20 1999
JLd week Mﬂv 27 1999

. . ' "?.,';\\

Lt week May 13, 1999 DATE OF Sayg June 3, 1999 at 1030 AM

Feel Jree Lo contact ne 00 vou bave any auestions.
Renpect fal ¥

; oo
\\‘ . \Qﬁhé kLuww\ B

ey A ;.ul.mnc] Ji.
Shevi £F

iy



FF'S SALE

HPTPRLLEFELPPRLLRERERRELRLELERELLLL LR PO R,

THURSDAY JUNE 3. 1999 AT
///!///////////////f/////////.////-/7)’;"?'/_/7?7/_////////}9?9/‘?17//////////////
R e
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTIONIBO. 30-1999 AND CIVIL WRIT NO.

126-1999 1SSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE. OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND REST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT ROOM
OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE,
BLOMSBURG, PENNA, , 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO: '

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Bcr\fyick, County of
~ Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 10 Wit

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fourteenth Street, 33 1/2 feet from the we§teriy
side of an alley just west of Pine Street; thence in a northerly direction and paraliel with said alley
1775 feet to the southerly line of another alley; thence westerly along said alley 33 1/2 fee_t; thence
in a southerly direction and parallel with first described course 177.5 feet 1o the norlh.erl_y line of
Fourteenth Street: thence along the same a distance of 33 1/2 feet o the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel # 04.A-02-02  15cared at 117 E. 14th St., Berwick, Pa..recorded owner:
Joseph H. Hons, Sr.,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid price or
the armmt'of the opening bid (costs) whichever is higher, due at time of the
Sale. Entire balance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within
eight (8) days after the Sale.

ALL PI}RTI]:ZS IN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS: Will take notice that a Schedule of
the Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and

the Dlstrlbgtlon will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless excep-
tions are filed thereto within ten (10) davs of the posting of the Schedule.

Q'I'IORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF: SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Conroe, Hing & Associates Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

Dawvid B. Conroe, ESQ.
1700 Market St.,
Philadelphia, PA 19103



HAWH’A.ROADARMELJR

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
OGN COURT FIQOUSL - 1. Q. DOX 300 IO PHONL
{717) 3095622 ULOOMSBURG, A 17015 (717} 784-0300

SN CTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Comroe, lling & Associates OF COLUMBTA COUNTY,  COMMOIMWEAL '
David B. Comroe, ESQ. ' O PENNAL
1700 Market St., Suite 1400

ContiMortgage Corp.
Philadelphia, PA 19103 p. 99 ¢V 126
Joseph H. Hons, Sr., ‘
WRET OF mxpcurion 30 ED 1999
_Joseph H. Hons, Sr.,

O April 8,.1999 . AT 1740 hours | A CTRUE

AND AVTESTED COPY Q1
FBCUELON A A VIRUE COPY OF THE NOLTOR

olRVICE O

TLE WETHH WRITT Ol

A EXECUTLON WAS
DIERVED ON CHE DEFEMDANT,

_Joseph H. Hons, Sr.

b “FFIIFP ______ — o
117 B, 4th st., Berwick, Pa. BV DIPULY fl“‘-1“'1-“"_____?_EEEEE___;‘_M_
___CH_@@EBL_A'_Q_IN“_"M_______53151\‘.\!1[(_'11-1 WAL TADE Y

PBOHANDLNG LAl Wild'r OF

MOYLEGLE Ol lill(l'i('llf.l.'i_(JI\i 'I'O_ Joseph H. Hons, Sr.
MOTE: All leinholders,

EAEGUTLON AND

~and ereditors have been served as—of Mprit-1s- 1999—
ol ARBERS:

m( f//

m"l’ KL

O \7\\\‘ s Q" ”*’ml&_
YA 1\()[\ ., JROSTHERTIA

Swoirn arkd subscoribed belore ne

this ™

dav of

STl L. Hower

e 31T ey

"-]U rAﬂa#L aEAL
SARAN HOWER, Nojary Public
H 4. Columbia Gounty PA
*—x:ar a ur" 3‘! ’Q

[ —



FIARRY A KOADI\I(:’\"!EI., JI.

SHERIEE OF COLUMUBIA COUNTY

G COUNRT 1OUsL - B O, -R0OX U0 14 HOR PHGHL

A2 e L CSHERTFE SLEARERTHEATA. l,li’;_t_x_g__glm INE (717) 704-6300
RECEIVE AMU TIME STAMP WRET " [\| L (‘ i, T2
GOCKET AHD TNDEX ooy g 1 g -
SET FILE FOLDER Ui’_LJ____”“__hm"d_“w_L_m__"h_%éiilJ;_,___n EEE S
CHECK FORPROPER MO ‘ '

it oF exeovilon Lo ) ) -
CoPY OF pESCRIPTION o Th

WHEREABOUTS OF LASTKHOMH ADDRESS o
NON-HILITARY AFELDAVIT
HOTICES OF SHERIFE'S SALE /-~
WATCHHAM RELEASE FORM -
AFFIDAV!T_Q£¥L£E£E el P
ClECK FoR ea . 0 ﬁ 1L ;___f R 14 A

AOLEOAHY QF THE nnnut ﬂhl rH‘.Jlu,ln].hjléﬂjHJl)i AbLY iUthih H!ly SALE NU]!JI
THEOATTY TO SUHD ADDETTURAL THED RPN S RS

CV |Cﬂ sad )y

\b\k‘ R l?w ‘ii‘.\ (__}_.4..__)_._____.,

CET SALLE DATE AMB ADY. DATLS ARD PGY PTNG BATLS - s o
POST ALL DATES O CALARULR

AOSET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2H00115 AFFLR REGE IV NG LT
¢ CET ADY. DATES 3 DHURSDAYS BLFORE SALE DAVE TO RUH LVERY HHURSDAY TILL SALL
3 THHES
A SET POSTING DATE HO LATER THA 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE g ety
SET DISTREGUTION DATE N

A EUsT o BE FILLD UiIHlH 30 UAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
A RUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFLLIRUT HIAS BLEN POS lii)

FILL IR ALL HO'S OH CXLCUTION PAPERS
TYrE PROPER THEQ OM DESCRIPTIOM {refer Lo previos calen)

SERVICLE

TYPE CARDS FOR DUFENDANYS_
PYL PAPERS TOGETHER [ OR DUFE lii).‘\[li‘

A COPY OF MRIT FOR EACH DUE LA
A NOTICE OF SHERTFF SALL
A COPY QF DESCRIPTION

pUE TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEM NOLDERS
A NOTLCE OF SALLE DIRECTER TO lIlI[t

CEMD HOTICES 1O LIEH NOLDERS VIA CERT. MATL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
£ OCYET ALL DATLES




i

LARRY A. ROADARMEL, JK,

SUERIEE OF COLUMUI.«\ COUNTY
. FLOHE CouRT ouse - O, BOX I 14 HOUR FHONL
(7 17) Ju9-5621 HLOOMBLURG, I'A 17UID (?1?)?!}-\-[.;500(.-/)
SHERLEE S 4§ GALE OUTLERE Loy

GEHD OLSCRIPTION TO PRINICR
b U FOLLOVIRG HOTIELSD, REQUIRE A LELTTR W LAPUATRAT m.v

CLHD NOTICE TO PRESY SIRECHHG HILH 10 AVY .
e HOTICES 10 LOGAL TAX COLUEGIORS e T
AOTICES TO WATER ARD SEMUR AUTIE. '______________J__F_I______*___j____'_ ____
CoHp QOTICES 0 FLDERAL AHD STATE WAKAUIE I -

[ DUSITHESS SLHD COPY TO SBA UYL e e

CHANDBILLY

SEMD COPTES OF BANDBILLS TO:

RECORDER S OFFLCE e e oo
CAL CLALA OFVICE i e e e T B

TAL ASSESSIALNT OFFLICE e
pROTH OFFICE(post on boatd)
ppst I FRONT LOLLY el

POST 1IN SHERLFF'S OFEICE e

.....

SEHD COPY TO AYTY T

b0o 1 PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATESEL e _

SEHD RETURN gr POSTING TU B

DOCKET ALL COSTS
PREPARE COST SHE LE 2 BAYS m 1 UPt ;f\ll - - I ——
fopE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECTIVED “ - R SIS

GREPARE FIHAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SN ¢ - o

HOLD SALE o

[
¢ OF DISTRIBUTLON ACCORDING TO DATE [ —

pOST PROPOSED SCHE QUL

pAY D1STRIBUTION ACCORDING 10 DATL -
* WHEN PAYING THCL Yot ADDRESS OF CHANMGE OF GQUNER TO W01 LT MAY CONCERH
LS COLLECTLD Ot HORTHLY REP ORT

PECORD SHERTFF T
70 B RECORDED

I’RLW\RE QULD AHD TAR AFF DAY EY
e areannc CEWO TO BwYLR T

e —————



Tax nomcz | 1999 COUNTY & MUNTCIPAL oae Ezo
BERWICK BOROUGH con LOLUMETA COUNTY | es/e1/1099 |  e1svz
AKE CHEGKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT i  MILLS LESS KSOOUNT TR aOUNT OUE INCL PENALTY
Connie € Gingher General Fuad 17043) 4.856 U 49,33 54,26
1615 Lincoln Avenue Sinking Fund . 845 a.98 1e.18 11.2@
Berwich, PA 18683 Borough R.E. 5.809 H8.4% 59,8% 73.34
Fire 1.254@ 14.7% 15.85 15.86
10URS Mo, Tue, Thur & Fri  9-4pm Light 1.858 1. 4@ 12.65 13.28
CLOSED WED. & HOLTDAYS
THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY o A R 157 .86 167.88
HONE (4,70) 752-7442 HAVE BEEN COMPUTED ACRIL 32 JUNE 30 JUNE 30
FOR YOUR CONVEMENCE. AMO IF PAID ON IF PAID ON IF PAID
i R BEFORE R BEFORE AFTER
ﬂl : DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 15 REQUESTED TVPE: R PROPERTY DESCRATION CNTY BIRO “ris Tax Refurned
" Discount PEs 2% To Courthouse On:
A a2 6902 Peralty 19% & JANUARY @1, 2000
! HONS, JOSEPH H SR Corce, 004, 02-~002-00,900
117 EAST FOURTEENTH STREET 117 E 14TH ST PART LOTS 14-15
m BERWICK PA 18603 .14 acres LAND 2,500
BUTLDINGS 9,543
IF YU DESIAE A RECEIPT, ENCKOSE & STAMPED ADORFSSE D ENVELOPE WITH YDA PATMENT THIS TAX NDTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT REC'D BY

TOTAL ASSESSED

12,843

S



uo'ADmaMisL, JR

l”i"' J‘— 1-1

i P Y \?
OF (.()LUMUI;\ COUNTY

FIARKY AL

MR SERE

LRI R
(F12) 700 i

FHCE UL HU_U._\_E-- I'_. (.)' HOMN Juu
S AGRPIHK MLOUMSBURG, A 17Ul
389-5622 s .
Pale: April 7, 1999
To: .  Comnie Gingher--Tax Collector
1315 Lincoln Ave., o
Berwick, Pa. ’ L
e: ContiMort. Corp. ' yy  Joseph H. Hons, Sr.,
Ng: © 30 1999 LU No: 126 of . 1999 g

Uudr_sir:

tnclosed s o nolice of an upcaming Sherviff'y

clalms against Lhis properly,

Sale,

' you have any

nolily this ofFice IMMEDIATELY

Please feel free Lo contacl me will any questions you may have.

C Respectiully,

Yoo Do L)

Harry A

Roatl HlHCI Jir.

sherirff of Columhla CounLy

'_j.



Comroe, Hing & Associates

By: David B. Comroe Identification No. :25694
1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-568-0400

Attorney for Plaintiff

ContiMortgage Corporation : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One ContiPark, 338 South :

Warminster Road, Hatboro, PA : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
19040-3430, :

CIVIL ACTION - LaW
Plaintiff

vE. :
:ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Joseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. 1l4th :
St., Berwick, PA 18603, : Term
: No. 99-Cv-126
B0-ED-19%<

Defendant

.................................................................
.................................................................

NOTICE OF SHERIFEF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Joseph H. Hong, Sr.
Your property at 117 E. 14th 8t., Berwick, PA 18603 in
Columbia County, Pennsylvania i1s scheduled to be gold at

-

Sheriff's Sale on Suwne 3\ H , at \Q-%C‘ My in the
L )

Office of the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, P.O. Box 380,

Blocmsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $

32,344 .39 obtained by ContiMortgage Corporation against you.



NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Comroe, Hing
& Assgociates, attorneys for the Plaintiff, the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To
find out how much ycu must pay call:

215-568-0400

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
Jjudgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The
gooner you contact one, the greater chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See notice below to find out how to obtain
an attorney) .

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE QTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property
will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the bid
price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at
717-784-189%1, 210.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale 1f the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the
value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. Teo find out if this
has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at
717-784-1881, 210.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
gale never happened.

5. You have a right te remain in the property until the
full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives
a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.



6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was
paid for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money
bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty
{30) days of the Sale date. This schedule will state who will
be receiving the money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exemptions (reasons why
the preoposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10} days after.

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways
of getting your house back, if you act immediately after the
sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNCT AFFORD CONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP.

Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.0O. Box 186, Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

Susguehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th St., Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fourteenth Street, 33 1/2 feet from the westerly
side of an alley just west of Pine Street; thence in a northerly direction and parallel with said alley
177.5 feet to the southerly line of another alley; thence westerly along said alley 33 1/2 feet; thence
in a southerly direction and parallel with first described course 177.5 feet to the northerly line of
Fourteenth Street: thence along the same a distance of 33 1/2 feet to the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel # 04.A-02-02



Comroe, Hing & Associates

By: David B. Comroe, Egqg., Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification No.:25694

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 192103

215-568-0400

CentiMortgage Corporation : IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS
One ContiPark, 2328 South :

Warminster Road, Hatboro, PA : OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY
12040-3430, :

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff

Vs, :
;ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Joseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. 14th
St., Berwick, P& 18603, : Term

: No. 99-CV-126

Defendant

.................................................................
.................................................................

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 32129.2
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
PA R.C.P. 405 OF NOTICE QOF SALE

David B. Comroe, Esqg., Attorney for Plaintiff, ContiMertgage
Corporation sets forth as of the date of the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 117 E. 14th St., Berwick, PA 18603 to be
g0ld at Sheriff's Sale on .5 uwnNgE {EAGWV\W \(30A As required by
PA R.C.P. 3129.2 {a) Notice of Sale has been given in the manner
required by PA R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) on each of the persons or parties
named at the addresses set forth below on the date and in the
manner noted in the margin by the names of each and copies of each

notice together with return receipts or proof of mailing are



attached as Exhibits. The manner cof service, as noted in the
margin, utilizes the fellowing codes:

1. Personal Service by the Sheriff or in accordance with
Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 400.1.

2. Certified mail-return receipt attached

3. First Class Mail-Certificate 38717

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

‘ — - ,-f’ /_ : )
"\'_".{ \\\ /r'lj; ‘X V;
Date: March 31, 1999 )/ / s £
Bawid B .~ Comroe
Attorney for Plaintiff




NON-MTLITARY AFFIDAVIT -

STATE OF P 4 ,

county oF /MenT oltery

58

b wF AN

REQXOS@!)}\ Hom; ’ 5? :

\ 5 . ' |
OA‘V‘J} i //174/"-_7 , being. first duly sworn on

oath deposes and: says:

1. That i an employed by the Plaintiff herein as
servicer of the mortgage.

2. - That the captioned individual(s) are the owners of the
premises described in the mortgage or deed of trust.

3. That the collection procedures of the Plaintiff are
designed to discover facts concerning the titleholder's
occupations and military status.

4. That said procedures were followed in connection with
£he current delinquehcy.' |

5. That, on. information and belief, that captioned

titleholders are not incompetent or in any branch of the

D] V1T

military service.

Sworn to and subscribed before .
me this // day of (ayivnms.., , 1977 .

I

[ ,/' STt

Notary Public

gy AT




Comroe, Hing & Associates
By: David B. Cocmroe, Esqg.,
Identification No.:25694
1700 Market Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-568-0400

Attorney for Plaintiff

ContiMortgage Corporation IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

One ContiPark, 338 South :
Warminster Road, Hatboro, PA : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
19040-3430, :
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff

;ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V5.
Joseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. 14th
St., Berwick, PA 18603, : Term

: No. $9-CVv-126

Defendant

................................................................
.................................................................

CERTIFTCATION

David B. Comrce, Esqg., Attorney for Plaintiff in the above

hereby certifies that the provisions of the

captioned matter,
P.L. 1688 No.

621, asg amended,

Emergency Mortgage Relief Act,

A
K

December 23, 1983 have been met. <

7
T
N , ,'//
S : fx i
sl D
Davia--B~ Comroe _
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before
me this 31st day of March, 1999.

Ao 1. Kl

Notary Public ' =
e m———— et e e - . S e L e ——e ——u.--l
; SRR -
b THERESA A KIESEL. oy Public ~
! ity of Pritadotpin, Phils, Comty
by Commrmission Snpiras sug, 18, 2000 -
o
;__.‘:'1.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
(370 345622

CONTI MORTGAGE CORP
VS

HONS, JOSEPH H SR

NOW,

{IGH SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL

SHERIFF OQF

COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17835
FAX: (57 704-0257

99- CCD-000126

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE

SHERIFF’'S COSTS 36.00 PAID

24 HOLR PHONE
(570) 746300

I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
VANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE
; PENNSYLVANIA TC EXECUTE

'HIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE

"LAINTIFF. DEFENDANT'S ADDRESS
BERWICK, PA 18603

SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

OW, THIS 4TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 99
'HE WITHIN NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE

JOSEPH H. HONS SR
BERWICK, PA 18603

WORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFOQRE ME
HIS MON, FEB 8, 1999

OTARY PURBRLIC
ARAH HOWER

NOTARIAL BEAL
BARAH HOWER, Notary Publlc
Bloomsburg, Columbia Caunty 94
__ My Commission Expiras SN 20

AT 10 : 50 O'CLOCK A M, SERVED

UPON

117 EAST 14TH STREET

Y HANDING TO BOBBIE JO FOX- STEPDAUGHTER
F THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

50 ANSWERS

) _Aém-_ - _()t_‘_kx\mﬂ Qv
SHER DARME

DEPUTY SHEQIFF
PETER B. SHULTZ




Comrce, Hing & Associates

By: David B. Comroe, Esg., Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification No.:256%4

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-568-0400

ContiMortgage Corporation : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One ContiPark, 338 South :
Warminster Rocad, Hatboro, PA : QOF COLUMBIA COUNTY

19040-3430,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff

vE. :
:ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Jogseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. l4th
St ., Berwick, PA 18603, : Term
: No. 98-CV-126

Defendant

-----------------------------------------------------------------
.................................................................

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

David B. Comroe, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that he is a member of the law firm of Comrce, Hing &
Aggociates, attorneys for Plaintiff in the above referenced matter,

and as such, has the authority to make this Affidavit.

1. The Defendant (s}, Joseph H. Honsg, are the owners of the

premises described in the Complaint.



2. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the
present address of the Defendant (s), Joseph H. Hons is 117 E. 14th

Street, Berwick, PA 18&603.

Comroe, Hing & Assgociates

L -
;o

G

N4,
. \ . .‘_f}f J){“i{' (\__’-’_“.._

e e
DAVID B. COMROE, ESQUIRE




Certificate To The Sheriff Sheriir of Columbia County
P.0O. Box 380
{(Please check appropriate sguare) Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ContiMortgage Corporation

One ContiPark, 338 South M.C.
Warminster Road, Hatboro, PA
19040-3430, C.P. {circle one)
Plaintiff
vs. Term
No., 99-CV-126
Joseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. 14th \3957)/94(}

St., Berwick, PA 18803,

Defendant

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:
I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an action:

In Aggumpsit (Contract)

In Tregpass (Accident)

In Mortgage Foreclosure

On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and
the property being exposed to sale is the mortgaged
property,

oW

ITI. The Defendant own the property being expcsed to sale as:

X A. An individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Jeint tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

I1T. The Defendant is:
X A. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above not
applicable, state which Defendants are residents of the
Commonwealth of Penngylvania:

Residents:

This certification must be signed by the attorney of record if an
appearance has been entered; otherwise certification must be signed by
Plaintiff.

Name: David B. Comrog,.,ESQUIRE

“&?\ j=§j/

Phone No.,: 215-568-0400 Signature: NP Rl SO I

Address: 1700 Markdf Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103




Comroe, Hing & Aggociates

By: David B. Comroe, Esqg., Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification No.:25694

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-568-0400

ContiMortgage Corporation : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One ContiPark, 338 South :

Warminster Road, Hatboro, PA : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
12040-3430, :

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff

vs. :
:ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Joseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. 14th
St., Berwick, PA 18603, : Term

: No. 99-CV-126

SO F1-/797

Defendant

.................................................................
.................................................................

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129 .17

ContiMortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed, the following informatiocn concerning the real property
located at 117 E. 14th St., Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:
Joseph H. Hons, Sr.

117 E. 14th St.
Berwick, PA 18603

2., Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Date Service Code

Joseph H. Hons, Sr. 1
117 E. 14th St.
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

Date Service Code

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Date Service Code

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the precperty and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:
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6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge whe has any record interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

Date Service Code

Family Court, Domestic
Relations Division
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsberg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsberg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
1400 Spring Garden St.
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Internal Revenue Service,
Federal Estate Tax Chief
Examiner's Division, Group 18120
P.O. Box 2040

Philadelphia, PA 19130

M. Rosella Beck
117 E. 14th St.
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge whe has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale.

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsificatipn to authorities. -

- / /ﬂf \ ™ ;/5//

- T S A AT e ) s ) ol

/3 /)7 7 S /
/ { -

DATED :




Mortgage Foreclosure
Ground Rent {rem)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
County of COLUMBIA

ContiMortgage Corporation COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
One ContiPark, 338 South
Warminster Road, Hatboro, Pa
19040-3430,
Term
Plaintiff No. 99-CV-126

B0 -ED. /979

vs.
Joseph H. Hons, Sr., 117 E. 1l4th
St., Berwick, PA 18603,
Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property:

PREMISES: 117 E. l4th St., Berwick, PA 18603

See Exhibit "AY attached

(ﬁxfl&‘ S Es 5 50 el AMOUNT DUE $32,344.39
Interest
w../;f MCQJ”%«L/ g o0 /ﬂc’& from 3/31/99 §

) ’Zﬁ P 500 be added) g
7

to Sale Date @ 10.82%
Wy~ S g6 //’C/

{Costs to

Prothonotary

| BY: _ ovens s Wi,
L{_ / 5 fﬁzf Clerk

Date: é{,»\ m‘}mz{, (L 7/—1>15~+ LRIV




— e e vmmmam Ames men el JE T ik Sl E

DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fourteenth Street, 33 1/2 feet from the westerly
side of an alley just west of Pine Street; thence in a northerly direction and parallel with said alley
177.5 feet to the southerly line of another alley; thence westerly along said alley 33 1/2 feet; thence
in a southerly direction and parallel with first described course 177.5 feet to the northerly line of
Fourteenth Street: thence along the same a distance of 33 1/2 feet to the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel # 04.A-02-02
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